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Contact details for the National Contact Points of the

OECD Guidelines for Multinational Enterprises — March 2019

COUNTRY CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER
ARGENTINA Generic e-mail pncargentino-ocde@cancilleria.gob.ar
+54 114819 7210
AUSTRALIA Generic e-mail ancp@treasury.gov.au
+61 2 6263 3777
AUSTRIA Generic e-mail NCP-Austria@bmdw.gv.at
+43 1 711 00 ext. 805240 or 805050
BELGIUM Mr Cyril Liance cyril.liance@economie.fgov.be
+32 22778163
BRAZIL Ms Denise Timo Galvdo de Vellasco denise.vellasco@fazenda.gov.br
+558 61 34124005
CANADA Generic e-mail ncp.pcn@international.gc.ca
+1 343 203 2341
CHILE Generic e-mail ocdepnc@direcon.gob.cl
+56 2 28275209
COLOMBIA Ms Catalina Barreiro Jaramillo charreiro@mincit.gov.co
Generic e-mail colombiapnc@mincit.gov.co
COSTA RICA Generic e-mail pnc.costarica@comex.go.cr

Ms Estefania Unfried
Ms Arianna Arce

Ms Nancy Vega

Ms Gabriela Castro

estefania.unfried@comex.go.cr

arianna.arce@comex.go.cr

Nancy.vega@comex.go.cr

gabriela.castro@comex.go.cr

CZECH REPUBLIC

Generic e-mail

nkm@mpo.cz

DENMARK Generic e-mail post@virksomhedsadfaerd.dk
+45 3529 10 00

EGYPT Ms Nagla Arafa narafa@miic.gov.eg
ESTONIA Generic e-mail ncp-estonia@mbkm.ee
FINLAND Ms Linda Piirto linda.piirto@tem.fi

Mr Sami Teravdinen sami.teravainen@tem.fi

Generic e-mail ncp-finland@tem.fi
FRANCE Generic e-mail pointdecontactnational-France@dgtresor.gouv.fr
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COUNTRY CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER
GERMANY Generic e-mail oecd-nks@bmwi.bund.de
GREECE Generic e-mail elb@mnec.gr
HUNGARY Eva Berzéky eva.berzeky@pm.gov.hu
Generic e-mail nkp@pm.gov.hu
ICELAND Generic e-mail ostur@anr.is
+354 545 9700
IRELAND Generic e-mail oecdncp@diei.ie
ISRAEL Generic e-mail ncp.israel@economy.gov.il
ITALY Generic e-mail cnl@mise.gov.it
+39 6 4705 3052
JAPAN Generic e-mail jpn-ncp@mofa.go.jp
+81 3 5501 8348
JORDAN Ms Mais Khlaifat mais.khlaifat@JIC.GOV.JO
KAZAKHSTAN Ms Markhabat Kissanova m.kisanova@mid.gov.kz
+7 7172 98 36 33
KOREA Generic e-mail koreancp@kcab.or.kr
+82 2 551 2022
LATVIA Generic e-mail Ivncp@mfa.gov.lv
+371 67016149
LITHUANIA Generic e-mail info@oecdncp.It
+370 706 64854
LUXEMBOURG Mr Christian Schuller christian.schuller@eco.etat.lu
+352 247 84710
MEXICO Generic e-mail pnc.mexico@economia.gob.mx
+52 5552296163
MOROCCO Ms Assia Ben Saad bensaad@amdie.gov.ma
Generic e-mail principes-directeurs@amdie.gov.ma
+212537 22 64 65
NETHERLANDS Generic e-mail ncpoecd@minbuza.nl
+31 70 348 4200
NEW ZEALAND Generic e-mail oecd-ncp@mbie.govt.nz

+64 4 472 0030
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COUNTRY CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER
NORWAY Ms Cathrine Halsaa cathrine.halsaa@mfa.no
Ms Bente Bakken belba@mfa.no
oecdncp@mfa.no
+47 23 9514 82 or +47 416 06 784
PERU Ms Nancy Bojanich nbojanich@proinversion.gob.pe +511 200 12 00
Mr Cesar Pefiaranda cpenaranda@proinversion.gob.pe +511 200 12 00
POLAND Generic e-mail Kpk.oecd@miir.gov.pl
+48 222737116 or +48 222738499
PORTUGAL Ms Liliana Soanes Liliana.soanes@dgae.min-economia.pt
+351 217919283
ROMANIA Generic e-mail pnc@dpiis.gov.ro

+4 021 316 31 29 (ext. 106/107)

SLOVAK REPUBLIC

Generic e-mail

nkm@mhsr.sk

SLOVENIA Generic e-mail nkt-oecd.mg@gov.si
+386 1400 35 56
SPAIN Generic e-mail pnacional.sscc@comercio.mineco.es
+34 91 349 6083
SWEDEN Ms Kristin Palsson kristin.palsson@gov.se
SWITZERLAND Generic e-mail afin@seco.admin.ch
+4158 463 12 75
TUNISIA Mr Mohamed Hedi Oueslati mohamedhedi.oueslati@mdci.gov.tn
Ms Nihel Guiga nihel.guiga@mdici.gov.tn
TURKEY Generic e-mail turkeyncp@ekonomi.gov.tr
UKRAINE Ms Maryna Kupchuk kupchuk@me.gov.ua

UNITED KINGDOM

Generic e-mail

uk.ncp@trade.gov.uk

UNITED STATES

Generic e-mail

usnc state.gov
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